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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/03/2022 South Dakota St. W 7-3 1-0 0-0 3:33 69250
09/10/2022 Iowa St. L 7-10 1-1 0-0 3:12 69250
09/17/2022 Nevada W 27-0 2-1 0-0 6:59 69250

* 09/24/2022 at Rutgers W 27-10 3-1 1-0 3:11 53117
* 10/01/2022 Michigan L 14-27 3-2 1-1 3:10 69250
* 10/08/2022 at Illinois L 6-9 3-3 1-2 3:41 44910
* 10/22/2022 at Ohio St. L 10-54 3-4 1-3 3:20 104848
* 10/29/2022 Northwestern W 33-13 4-4 2-3 3:00 69250
* 11/05/2022 at Purdue W 24-3 5-4 3-3 3:12 61320
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Team Statistics
IOWA OPP

Scoring 155 129
Points per game 17.2 14.3
Points Off Turnovers 34 27

First Downs 128 148
Rushing 54 66
Passing 61 72
Penalty 13 10

Rushing Yardage 932 835
Yards gained rushing 1212 1120
Yards lost rushing 280 285
Rushing attempts 293 317
Average per rush 3.2 2.6
Average per game 103.6 92.8
TDs Rushing 8 3

Passing Yardage 1433 1545
Comp-Att-Int 132-239-6 180-301-10
Average per pass 6.0 5.1
Average per catch 10.9 8.6
Average per game 159.2 171.7
TDs Passing 5 9

Total offense 2365 2380
Total plays 532 618
Average per play 4.4 3.9
Average per game 262.8 264.4

Kick returns: #-Yards 17-381 10-161
Punt returns: #-Yards 19-151 14-49
Int returns: #-Yards 10-78 6-61
Kick return average 22.4 16.1
Punt return average 7.9 3.5
Int return average 7.8 10.2
Fumbles-Lost 11-6 10-5
Penalties-Yards 41-330 50-405

Average per game 36.7 45.0
Punts-Yards 56-2563 57-2349

Average per punt 45.8 41.2
Net punt average 40.6 37.5

Kickoffs-Yards 38-2372 36-2183
Average per kick 62.4 60.6
Net kick average 39.9 39.2

Time of possession / game 28:23 31:51
3rd-down conversion 34/119 44/144

3rd-down pct 29% 31%
4rd-down conversion 2/8 16/24
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IOWA OPP
4rd-down pct 25% 67%

Sacks by-Yards 24-178 27-180
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 16 13
Field goals - attempts 13-17 13-14
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (15-19) 79% (21-25) 84%
Red-zone touchdowns (7-19) 37% (11-25) 44%
PAT-attempts (16-16) 100% (12-12) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (0-0) 0% (0-0) 0%
Attendance 346250 264195

Games / Avg per game 5/69250 4/66049
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Iowa 51 46 22 36 0 155
Opponents 29 28 28 44 0 129
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Kaleb Johnson 9 96 586 33 553 5.8 4 75 61.4
Leshon Williams 8 85 330 18 312 3.7 2 21 39.0
Gavin Williams 8 34 120 14 106 3.1 0 18 13.3
Arland Bruce IV 9 11 65 18 47 4.3 1 23 5.2
Jaziun Patterson 2 10 24 0 24 2.4 0 6 12.0
Nico Ragaini 7 1 12 0 12 12.0 0 12 1.7
Monte Pottebaum 9 3 6 0 6 2.0 0 3 0.7
Tory Taylor 9 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.4
Brody Brecht 8 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.5
Alex Padilla 1 4 2 12 -10 -2.5 0 2 -10.0
Spencer Petras 9 43 59 178 -119 -2.8 1 16 -13.2
Team 9 4 0 7 -7 -1.8 0 0 -0.8

Total 9 293 1212 280 932 3.2 8 75 103.6
Opponents 9 317 1120 285 835 2.6 3 23 92.8

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Spencer Petras 9 110.2 127-228-5 55.7 1401 5 46 155.7
Alex Padilla 1 56.9 5-10-1 50.0 32 0 10 32.0
Team 9 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 9 107.5 132-239-6 55.2 1433 5 46 159.2
Opponents 9 106.1 180-301-10 59.8 1545 9 79 171.7

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Sam LaPorta 9 44 458 10.4 1 42 50.9
Nico Ragaini 7 21 279 13.3 1 46 39.9
Arland Bruce IV 9 17 177 10.4 1 27 19.7
Luke Lachey 9 12 191 15.9 2 34 21.2
Leshon Williams 8 10 76 7.6 0 15 9.5
Brody Brecht 8 7 66 9.4 0 19 8.3
Gavin Williams 8 6 40 6.7 0 32 5.0
Diante Vines 3 5 46 9.2 0 11 15.3
Monte Pottebaum 9 3 37 12.3 0 17 4.1
Kaleb Johnson 9 3 24 8.0 0 14 2.7
Keagan Johnson 1 2 11 5.5 0 7 11.0
Alec Wick 7 2 31 15.5 0 17 4.4

Total 9 132 1433 10.9 5 46 159.2
Opponents 9 180 1545 8.6 9 79 171.7

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Arland Bruce IV 17 125 7.4 0 25
Cooper DeJean 1 17 17.0 0 17
Reggie Bracy 1 9 9.0 0 9

Total 19 151 7.9 0 25
Opponents 14 49 3.5 0 16

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Kaevon Merriweather 3 33 11.0 0 33
Cooper DeJean 3 45 15.0 1 45
Seth Benson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Terry Roberts 1 0 0.0 0 0
Jack Campbell 1 0 0.0 0 0
Quinn Schulte 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 10 78 7.8 1 45
Opponents 6 61 10.2 1 17

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Kaleb Johnson 11 271 24.6 0 42
Riley Moss 4 93 23.3 0 31
Gavin Williams 2 17 8.5 0 12

Total 17 381 22.4 0 42
Opponents 10 161 16.1 0 32

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Joe Evans 1 11 11.0 1 11
Kaevon Merriweather 1 0 0.0 1 0
Seth Benson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Logan Klemp 1 0 0.0 0 0
Jack Campbell 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 5 11 2.2 2 11
Opponents 6 5 0.8 0 5
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Drew Stevens - 12-14 15-15 - - - - - 51
Kaleb Johnson 4 - - - - - - - 24
Leshon Williams 2 - - - - - - - 12
Luke Lachey 2 - - - - - - - 12
Arland Bruce IV 2 - - - - - - - 12
Joe Evans 1 - - - - - - 1 8
Kaevon Merriweather 1 - - - - - - - 6
Spencer Petras 1 - - - - - - - 6
Nico Ragaini 1 - - - - - - - 6
Sam LaPorta 1 - - - - - - - 6
Cooper DeJean 1 - - - - - - - 6
Aaron Blom - 1-3 1-1 - - - - - 4
Jack Campbell - - - - - - - 1 2
Total 16 13-17 16-16 0 0 0 0 2 155
Opponents 13 13-14 12-12 0 0 0 0 0 129

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Drew Stevens 12-14 85.7 0-0 6-6 2-2 2-4 2-2 54 0
Aaron Blom 1-3 33.3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-0 46 0
Opponents 13-14 92.9 0-0 4-4 5-5 4-4 0-1 46 0

FG Sequence
Team Name Iowa Opponents
South Dakota St. 40,(46) (44)
Iowa St. 48 (22)
Nevada (43),(33) 57
Rutgers (25),(51) (28)
Illinois (32),45,(27) (27),(36),(37)
Ohio St. (49) (46),(41),(35),(26)
Northwestern (29),(24),(54),(25)
Purdue (26),44 (34)
Michigan (44),(35)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Spencer Petras 9 271 -119 1401 1282 142.4
Kaleb Johnson 9 96 553 0 553 61.4
Leshon Williams 8 85 312 0 312 39.0
Gavin Williams 8 34 106 0 106 13.3
Arland Bruce IV 9 11 47 0 47 5.2
Jaziun Patterson 2 10 24 0 24 12.0
Alex Padilla 1 14 -10 32 22 22.0
Nico Ragaini 7 1 12 0 12 1.7
Monte Pottebaum 9 3 6 0 6 0.7
Tory Taylor 9 1 4 0 4 0.4
Brody Brecht 8 1 4 0 4 0.5
Team 9 0 -7 0 -7 -0.8
Total 9 532 932 1433 2365 262.8
Opponents 9 618 835 1545 2380 264.4

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Tory Taylor 55 2522 45.9 70 10 14 23 20 0
Team 1 41 41.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 56 2563 45.8 70 10 14 23 20 1
Opponents 57 2349 41.2 66 3 14 18 12 2

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Drew Stevens 38 2372 62.4 24 1
Total 38 2372 62.4 24 1 10 39.9 25
Opponents 36 2183 60.6 15 0 18 39.2 25
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Kaleb Johnson 9 553 24 0 271 0 848 94.2
Sam LaPorta 9 0 458 0 0 0 458 50.9
Leshon Williams 8 312 76 0 0 0 388 48.5
Arland Bruce IV 9 47 177 125 0 0 349 38.8
Nico Ragaini 7 12 279 0 0 0 291 41.6
Luke Lachey 9 0 191 0 0 0 191 21.2
Gavin Williams 8 106 40 0 17 0 163 20.4
Riley Moss 9 0 0 0 93 0 93 10.3
Brody Brecht 8 4 66 0 0 0 70 8.8
Cooper DeJean 9 0 0 17 0 45 62 6.9
Diante Vines 3 0 46 0 0 0 46 15.3
Monte Pottebaum 9 6 37 0 0 0 43 4.8
Kaevon Merriweather 9 0 0 0 0 33 33 3.7
Alec Wick 7 0 31 0 0 0 31 4.4
Jaziun Patterson 2 24 0 0 0 0 24 12.0
Keagan Johnson 1 0 11 0 0 0 11 11.0
Reggie Bracy 9 0 0 9 0 0 9 1.0
Tory Taylor 9 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
Alex Padilla 1 -10 0 0 0 0 -10 -10.0
Spencer Petras 9 -119 -3 0 0 0 -122 -13.6
Team 9 -7 0 0 0 0 -7 -0.8
Total 9 932 1433 151 381 78 2975 330.6
Opponents 9 835 1545 49 161 61 2651 294.6
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
31 Jack Campbell 9 36 52 88 3.5-6 . 1-0 1 3 1-0 . . 1
44 Seth Benson 9 26 44 70 3.5-14 1-5 1-0 . 4 1-0 . . .
3 Cooper DeJean 9 36 14 50 . . 3-45 7 . . . . .
30 Quinn Schulte 9 31 19 50 . . 1-0 6 . . . . .
26 Kaevon Merriweather 9 27 11 38 2-6 . 3-33 1 . 1-0 1 . .
33 Riley Moss 9 25 13 38 1-9 . . 7 1 . 2 . .
85 Logan Lee 9 11 21 32 4.5-24 2.5-20 . 2 1 . . . .
99 Noah Shannon 9 17 15 32 5-20 1-7 . . 2 . . . .
13 Joe Evans 9 11 20 31 7-44 5-38 . . 3 1-11 1 . 1
34 Jay Higgins 9 15 16 31 1.5-3 0.5-3 . . . . . . .
91 Lukas Van Ness 9 14 15 29 8.5-36 5-28 . . 4 . . 2 .
92 John Waggoner 9 10 13 23 5-16 1.5-8 . . . . . . .
45 Deontae Craig 9 6 13 19 4.5-46 3.5-43 . 1 2 . 2 . .
29 Sebastian Castro 9 12 7 19 1-1 . . 3 . . 1 . .
95 Aaron Graves 8 5 8 13 5-25 2.5-14 . . . . . . .
2 Terry Roberts 5 9 4 13 . . 1-0 2 . . . . .
49 Ethan Hurkett 9 8 3 11 1-10 1-10 . . 1 . . . .
5 Jestin Jacobs 2 2 4 6 1-1 . . 1 . . . . .
46 Logan Klemp 9 1 5 6 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
94 Yahya Black 4 1 4 5 . . . 1 . . . . .
98 Chris Reames 6 1 3 4 1.5-2 0.5-2 . . 1 . . . .
1 Xavier Nwankpa 9 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .
50 Louie Stec 9 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .
55 Jeremiah Pittman 3 3 1 4 1-1 . . . . . . . .
16 Jamison Heinz 9 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
6 TJ Hall 9 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
7 Reggie Bracy 9 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
48 Max Llewellyn 3 1 2 3 0.5-1 . . . 1 . . . .
37 Kyler Fisher 9 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
38 Monte Pottebaum 9 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
39 Luke Elkin 9 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
20 Deavin Hilson 4 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
84 Sam LaPorta 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
43 Karson Sharar 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
4 Leshon Williams 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
89 Nico Ragaini 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
85 Luke Lachey 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 9 331 318 649 57-265 24-178 10-78 32 23 5-11 7 2 2
Opponents 9 334 182 516 63-288 27-180 6-61 26 25 6-5 6 1 0
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Iowa Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/03/2022 South Dakota St. W 7-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
09/10/2022 Iowa St. L 7-10 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
09/17/2022 Nevada W 27-0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/24/2022 at Rutgers W 27-10 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/01/2022 Michigan L 14-27 3 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10/08/2022 at Illinois L 6-9 3 2 6 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
10/22/2022 at Ohio St. L 10-54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/29/2022 Northwestern W 33-13 5 5 23 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
11/05/2022 at Purdue W 24-3 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 of 19 (78.9%) 19 15 73 7 4 3 8 9 1 0 2 0 0

Opponents Inside Iowa Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/03/2022 South Dakota St. W 7-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/10/2022 Iowa St. L 7-10 4 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
09/17/2022 Nevada W 27-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/24/2022 Rutgers W 27-10 3 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10/01/2022 Michigan L 14-27 4 4 24 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/08/2022 Illinois L 6-9 4 3 9 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
10/22/2022 Ohio St. L 10-54 7 7 37 4 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
10/29/2022 Northwestern W 33-13 2 2 13 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/05/2022 Purdue W 24-3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 of 25 (84.0%) 25 21 106 11 3 8 10 10 1 2 1 0 0
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
31 Jack Campbell 6 23 34 57 1-3 . 1-0 1 . 1-0 . . .
44 Seth Benson 6 21 28 49 3.5-14 1-5 1-0 . 2 1-0 . . .
30 Quinn Schulte 6 19 15 34 . . 1-0 2 . . . . .
3 Cooper DeJean 6 26 7 33 . . 1-45 3 . . . . .
34 Jay Higgins 6 15 13 28 1.5-3 0.5-3 . . . . . . .
99 Noah Shannon 6 13 12 25 3-13 1-7 . . . . . . .
26 Kaevon Merriweather 6 18 6 24 1-3 . 3-33 1 . 1-0 . . .
33 Riley Moss 6 14 10 24 1-9 . . 6 1 . 1 . .
13 Joe Evans 6 7 12 19 4-31 3-27 . . 1 1-11 1 . .
91 Lukas Van Ness 6 10 8 18 4.5-23 3-19 . . 4 . . . .
85 Logan Lee 6 7 10 17 2-13 1-10 . 1 . . . . .
29 Sebastian Castro 6 9 7 16 . . . 3 . . 1 . .
45 Deontae Craig 6 6 9 15 4-44 3-41 . 1 2 . 2 . .
92 John Waggoner 6 8 4 12 2-3 . . . . . . . .
49 Ethan Hurkett 6 7 3 10 1-10 1-10 . . 1 . . . .
95 Aaron Graves 6 4 4 8 3-18 1-8 . . . . . . .
94 Yahya Black 3 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .
46 Logan Klemp 6 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .
98 Chris Reames 5 1 2 3 1-2 0.5-2 . . . . . . .
1 Xavier Nwankpa 6 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
38 Monte Pottebaum 6 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
55 Jeremiah Pittman 2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
6 TJ Hall 6 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
37 Kyler Fisher 6 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
20 Deavin Hilson 4 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
48 Max Llewellyn 2 . 1 1 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .
5 Jestin Jacobs 1 1 . 1 1-1 . . . . . . . .
89 Nico Ragaini 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
16 Jamison Heinz 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
7 Reggie Bracy 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Terry Roberts 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
50 Louie Stec 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
84 Sam LaPorta 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 6 225 198 423 34-191 15-132 7-78 18 11 4-11 5 0 0
Opponents 6 228 124 352 48-219 21-134 4-31 17 19 3-0 3 1 0


